

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24079/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in WP No. 2281/1985
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAS BEHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS NATH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
August, 2008.In view of the fact that the application for modification
filed by the landlord has already been dismissed by this Court on 5th
February, 2008, no further order needs to be passed on the said
application.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master